Universal Single-Chip Clock Solution for VIA P4M266/KM266
DDR Systems
CY28341
Cypres s Semicondu ctor Corporatio n • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07367 Rev. *A  Revised December 26, 2002
Featur es
• Suppo rts VIA  P4M266/KM266 chip sets
• Suppo rts Pentium ® 4, Athl on™ p rocessors

tAP
tCSAGP
Ordering Information
Part Num ber Package Type Produc t Flo w
CY28341OC 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28341OCT 56-pin Shrunk Small Outline package (SSOP)–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28341ZC 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP) Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28341ZCT 56-pin Thin Shrunk Small Outline package (TSSOP)–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY28341
Document #: 38-07367 Rev. *A Page 20 of 21
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Drawing and Di mensions
Purchase of I2C components from Cypress or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license under the Philips
I2C Patent Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification
as defined by Philips. VIA is a trademark of VIA Technologies, Inc. Pentium 4 is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation. Athlon
is a trademark of AMD Corporation, Inc. Dial-a-Frequency, Dial-a-dB, Dial-a-Skew, and Dial-a-Ratio are trademarks of Cypress
Semiconductor. All product and computer names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
51-85060-B
56-lead Thin Sh runk Sm all  Outline  Package, Type II (6 mm × 12 mm) Z56
56-lead Shrunk Small Outlin e Package O56
51-85062-C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY28341
Document #: 38-07367 Rev. *A Page 21 of 21
Document Title: CY28341 Univ ersal Singl e-Chip  Cloc k Solu tion for VIA P4 M266/KM266 DDR Systems
Document Nu mber: 38-07367
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date